

OFFICE OF COUNTY MAYOR

Knox County Health Department 140 Dameron Avenue, Knoxville, TN 37917-6413

Date: July 11, 2017

- To: Whom It May Concern
- From: Martha Buchanan, M.D. Secretary, Knox County Board of Health
- Re: Knox County Board of Health

OFFICIAL NOTICE

The Knox County Board of Health will meet on

Wednesday, July 19, 2017 at 12 p.m. at the

Knox County Health Department

Main Conference Room

140 Dameron Avenue

Knoxville, TN 37917

Signed:

K

Martha Buchanan, M.D. Secretary, Knox County Board of Health